©2008 SCILLC.  All rights reserved.  Publication Order Number:
June 2008 – Rev. 6   492x0/D
AMIS-492x0
Fieldbus MAU
1.0  Introduction
1.1 Overview
AMIS-492x0 Fieldbus MAU (media access unit) is a transceiver chip for low speed FOUNDATION Fieldbus® and Profibus® PA
devices.  The AMIS-49200 was originally designed to be a near pin-for-pin replacement of the Yokogawa μSAA22Q MAU.  “Near pin-

Rev. 6 | Page 20 of 22 | www.onsemi.com
 AMIS-492x0
6.0 Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Configuration Temperature Range
AMIS-49200-XTD 44 LQFP 10x10mm (Green/RoHS Compliant) Tray -40°C to 85°C
AMIS-49200-XTP 44 LQFP 10x10mm (Green/RoHS Compliant) Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
AMIS-49250-XTD 44 NQFP 7x7mm (Green/RoHS Compliant) Tray -40°C to 85°C
AMIS-49250-XTP 44 NQFP 7x7mm (Green/RoHS Compliant) Tape & Reel -40°C to 85°C
7.0 Appendix (A) – Manchester Encoding
All Fieldbus devices transmit the data onto the media as a Manchester-encoded baseband signal. With Manchester encoding, zeros
and ones are represented by transitions that occur in the middle of the bit period (see below). For FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 and
Profibus PA, the nominal bit time is 32μsec, with the transition occurring at 16μsec. The Manchester encoding rules have been
extended to include two additional symbols, non-data plus (N+) and non-data minus (N-). The symbol encoding rules are shown in
Figure 15.
Logical "0"
 T
 2
-T
 2
"N+"
 T
 2
-T
 2
"N-"
 T
 2
-T
 2
Logical "1"
 T
 2
-T
 2
32 usec
Figure 15: Manchester Encoding
Rev. 6 | Page 21 of 22 | www.onsemi.com
Rev. 6 | Page 22 of 22 | www.onsemi.com
AMIS-492x0
8.0 Revision History
Revision Date Modification
1 April 2006 Initial release
2 October 2006
3 January 2007
4 February 2008 Update to new AMIS template
5 May 2008 Update to new ON Semiconductor template; update OPN table
6 June 2008 Added AMIS-49250
ON Semiconductor and are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC). SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any
products herein.  SCILLC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does SCILLC assume any liability arising
out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. “Typical”
parameters which may be provided in SCILLC data sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time. All operating